THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
164th Revised Page 1
Cancels 163rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and Pages 1 through 33-14 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown, and Supplement Nos. 8, 9, 10, 30, 13, 14, 15,
and 23 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the
date hereof.

Number Number Number
Revisions Revisions Revisions
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title Page 1 1st 27 Original 59 Original
28 Original 60 3rd
1 164th* 29 1st 60.1 2nd
2 18th 30 Original 60.2 Original
3 7th 31 Original 60.3 Original
4 26th 32 1st 61 Original
5 1st 33 Original 62 1st
6 23rd 34 5th 63 3rd
7 12th 35 Original 64 Original
8 18th 36 Original 65 2nd
9 6th 37 Original 66 Original
10 35th 38 Original 67 9th
11 21st 39 Original 67.1 9th*
12 11th 40 1st 68 Original
13 3rd 41 1st 69 2nd
14 6th 42 3rd 70 4th
15 5th 43 Original 71 1st
16 19th 44 Original 72 1st
17 11th 45 Original 73 Original
18 12th 46 Original 74 Original
18.1 4th 47 Original 75 1st
18.2 9th 48 Original 75.1 Original
18.3 15th 49 1st 76 1st
18.4 35th 50 2nd 77 Original
19 20th 51 1st 78 Original
20 9th 52 Original 79 Original
21 30th 53 Original 80 Original
22 19th 54 Original 81 Original
23 2nd 55 Original 82 2nd
24 33rd 56 1st 82.1 Original
241 7th* 57 6th 83 1st
25 Original 58 6th 84 2nd
26 1st

* Indicates new or revised page
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Issued: May 27, 2004 Effective: May 28, 2004
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
7th Revised Page 24.1

Cancels 6th Revised Page 24.1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revisions Revisions Revisions
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
32-1 4th 32-41 1st 32-81 il
32-2 2nd 32-42 1st 32-82 15t
32-3 2nd 32-43 1st 32-83 Rl
32-4 2nd 32-44 Original 32-84 il
32-5 2nd 32-45 1st 32-85 15t*
32-6 2nd 32-46 Original
32-7 2nd 32-47 1st
32-8 2nd 32-48 1st 33-1 Original
32-9 2nd 32-49 1st 33-2 Original
32-10 2nd 32-50 Original 33-3 Original
32-11 2nd 32-51 Original 33-4 Original
32-12 2nd 32-52 Original 33-5 Original
32-13 2nd 32-53 Original 33-6 Original
32-14 2nd 32-54 Original 33-7 Original
32-15 Original 32-55 Original 33-8 Original
32-16 Original 32-56 Original 33-9 Original
32-17 Original 32-57 Original 33-10 Original
32-18 Original 32-58 Original 33-11 Original
32-19 Original 32-59 Original 33-12 Original
32-20 Original 32-60 Original 33-13 Original
32-21 Original 32-61 Original 33-14 Original
32-22 Original 32-62 Original
32-23 Original 32-63 Original
32-24 Original 32-64 Original
32-25 1st 32-65 Original
32-26 1st 32-66 Original
32-27 Original 32-67 Original
32-28 2nd 32-68 Original
32-29 Original 32-69 Original
32-30 Original 32-70 Original
32-31 Original 32-71 Original
32-32 Original 32-72 Original
32-33 3rd 32-73 Original
32-34 Original 32-74 Original
32-35 Original 32-75 Original
32-36 Original 32-76 Original
32-37 1st 32-77 1st*
32-38 1st 32-78 15t*
32-39 3rd 32-79 15t
32-40 1st 32-80 15t*
*Indicates new or revised page
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
9th Revised Page 67.1
Cancels 8th Revised Page 67.1

ACCESS SERVICE
TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont"d)

Page No.
32. Contract Tariffs 32-1
32.1 General 32-1
32.2 Contract Tariff Option 1 32-2
32.3 Contract Tariff Option 2 32-15
32.4 Contract Tariff Option 3 32-27
32.5 Contract Tariff Option 4 32-37
32.6 Contract Tariff Option 5 32-40
32.7 Contract Tariff Option 6 32-44
32.8 Contract Tariff Option 7 32-48
32.9 Contract Tariff Option 8 32-52
32.10 Contract Tariff Option 9 32-55
32.11 Contract Tariff Option 10 32-59
32.12 Contract Tariff Option 11 32-65
32.13 Contract Tariff Option 12 32-68
32.14 Contract Tariff Option 13 32-72 I
32.15 Reserved for Future Use 32-77 M
32.16 Reserved for Future Use 32-82 M)
33. Advanced Data Communications 33-1
33.1 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service 33-1

(YY) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 440 and
scheduled to become effective May 27, 2004

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-77
Cancels Original Page 32-77

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

32.15 Reserved for Future Use M

€9

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-78
Cancels Original Page 32-78

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-79
Cancels Original Page 32-79

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

€9

€9

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-80
Cancels Original Page 32-80

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-81
Cancels Original Page 32-81

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

€9

€9

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-82
Cancels Original Page 32-82

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

32.16 Reserved for Future Use MO

€9

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(TR 451)

Issued: May 27, 2004 Effective: May 28, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-83
Cancels Original Page 32-83

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

€9

€9

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(TR 451)

Issued: May 27, 2004 Effective: May 28, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
1st Revised Page 32-84
Cancels Original Page 32-84

ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)

€9

€9

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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ACCESS SERVICE

32. Contract Tariffs (Cont"d)
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(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 04-044 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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